

S.T 39/20
S.C 104/18

Order No. 35
04.05.2024

In view of scorching heat under the Tin Shed, resolution is taken by the members of both Civil & Criminal Bar Association ,requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.

All the four accused persons on court bail are absent without step.

Prosecution takes no step.

No witness is present.

None move.

Case is adjourned.

A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-

To 28.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 4 and 5.

To 29.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 6 and 7.

To 30.11.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 8 and 9.

Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)